Part

27.60
15.20
7.00
6.90

6.00

3.00
2.00
2.00
0.40
Part

16.00
12.90
1.00

100.00

Unisex Natural Deodorant Stick

1

Pelemol® CCT
ZNO-C-NJE3
Eutanol® G
Plandool™-LG2

Plandool™-G

Lipex SheaLight
SunBoost ATB Natural
MSS-500W

SILICA SHELLS

2

Soy Wax #350F
Beeswax White Sp 422P
Lexgard® O

Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride

Zinc Oxide (And) Jojoba Esters
Octyldodecanol

Phytosteryl/Octyldodecyl Lauroyl Glutamate

Bis-Behenyl/Isostearyl/Phytosteryl Dimer Dilinoleyl Dimer Dilinoleate

Shea Butter Ethyl Esters
Argania Spinosa Kernel Oil (And) Tocopheryl Acetate (And) Bisabolol
Silica

Silica

Hydrogenated Soybean Oil
Beeswax

Caprylyl Glycol

Phoenix Chemicals
Kobo Products
BASF

Nippon/Kobo
Products

Nippon/Kobo
Products

AAK

Kobo Products
Kobo Products
Kobo Products

Koster Keunen
Strahl & Pitsch
Inolex

Description:

Unisex Natural Deodorant Stick
glides on smoothly and leaves no
white residue on clothing. Just one
to two swipes give long-lasting odor
protection and keeps underarms
feeling dry and fresh all day. The
product is made with natural
ingredients and is free of parabens
and aluminum compounds. It
features a blend of ZNO-C-NJE3, MSS-
500W and SILICA SHELLS which helps
to absorb excess of sweat and
unpleasant odor, improves glide and
softness of application. PLANDOOL™-
G helps the stick glide smoothly
upon application. Plandool™-LG2
improves malleability of the wax and
provides additional structure.
SunBoost ATB Natural provides anti-
irritation, soothing and nourishing
properties to underarm skin.

Manufacturing
Procedure:

1. Combine Part 1. Homogenize at
3800rpm 15min.o

2. Switch to prop mix at 80°C. Add
Part 2 to Part 1.o

3. Direct pour into deodorant
components.
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FORMULATIONS

Product formulations are included as illustrative examples only. Kobo Products Inc. makes no representation or warranty concerning
the efficacy or safety of any product manufactured using such formulations. All statements concerning the possible use of Kobo
Products Inc.are for research purposes only. Responsibility for the performance or adequate testing of any product prior to sale or use
of any such product lies with the manufacturer thereof.

USE OF PRODUCTS

Products sold by Kobo are designed, manufactured and sold for industrial use only. Prior to use of any such product for any application
other than an industrial use, the user has the sole responsibility and obligation to determine the suitability of any such product for any

such application.

PATENT STATUS

Nothing contained herein shall be construed to imply the nonexistence of any relevant patents or to constitute a permission,
inducement or recommendation to practice any invention covered by any patent, without authority from the owner of the patent.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Kobo Products Inc. shall in no event, whether the claim is based on warranty, contract, tort, strict liability, negligence or otherwise,
be liable for incidental or consequential damages, or for any other damages in excess of the amount of the purchase price.
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